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lHoward County 
\ Health Department 

. Bureau of Environmental ,Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Coluljbia, MD 2i04? 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 . 
TOO 410-313-2323 LTo" Free 1-866-313-6300 

'. www .hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., ~:ealth Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 1/13/15 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P 555707 

INSTALLATION PERMIT

APPROVAL DATE: . G(2-'2-- /1 S fEe 	 A 

-~--~-

CONSTRUCTION 

. 	PROPERTY ADDRESS: ,16455 Tinker Hill Road 

SUBDIVISION: Chapel Meadows ~ 	 LOT: 3 TAX 10:---------'--- -- ­'\ 

CONTRACTOR: Farm and HomeEx\~avating EMAIL: farmhomeex@verizon.net
---------- -.' 
CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 901 Driver Road PHONE: 410-9~4-01~ ____ 

PROPERTY OWNER: Scottand Constance Schum 	 EMAIL: 
---------~-----

OWNER ADDR~SS: 1G455 Tinker Hill Road 	 PHONE: 
---'-- ­

- - - _.---------, ­
BAT UN:T MODEL: ECOPOD E60NCA PUMP SIZE: PUMP TANK CAPACITY: . . 600GPD 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY r8J LOW PRESSURE DOSED o . NUMBER; OF BEDROOMS: ' ._- - ---- - - . 

.r--- -TLI~EAR FEET REQUI~ED: SEE BAT PLA~~O'-	 SEE ~_AT:P~\N-3,..:~J{INLET DEPTH: 

TRENCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: SEE BAT PLAN L . MAXIMUM BOn-OM DEPTH: SEE BAi Pl£'N J~l 
MINIMUM SPACE '. 

BETVVEEN TRENCHES: SEE BAT PLAN S I EFFEcr;VE ARtA BEGINNING '~EPTH: . SEE .BAT PLA-"~ 3.5 
~-- i . ·	0 PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LlCENSm i . 

L CATION : SURVEYOn PltlORTO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. i 
---- Ins~all B.AT system per plan. --- ----·- - ·1rI . NOTES: I 	 .i 

l~___.l__ Roc{<y 50// 	 .J 
ISSUED BY~ Jef.f Williams 	 ISSUE DATE:' .' 1/13/15 EXPIRA~rlON DATE: . 1/13/16 

~---------------

- ~ 	 ... 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTORMUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTmN AND GAINAPPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO CCVERING '. . . 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPRovm BY H~ALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 


NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 


. NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTlCSYSTEM SHALL BE .AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

, NOTE: MANHOtE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS . . . 


NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMn IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 


NOTE: AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MOE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BATINSTALLAi'lON MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 


DURING BAT INSTALlATION. 

NOTE: MDE.RECOMMENOS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 


. TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 


NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT .IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM• . 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS'PERMIT. 

CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


i\N .l/2(l1.~ 

mailto:farmhomeex@verizon.net
www.facebook.com/hocohealth


I
('oIqq 

\'­

\ 

\ 

\ -

HO-95~/a7/ 

ROADN 

/ 

FINAL INSPECTOR S'c'.XKo--h Col "Y's 
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TRENCHIDRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDTH INLET BOTTOM 

:J. ' 3..5':' if / Z:-7,S/ 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES 3 
TOTAL LENGTH _ lif-8=:=:/.---­
ABSORPTION AREA 5"/8 

DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL ~ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE y ",S 

DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT Vt!.S 

SEPTIC TANK DATA 
SEPTIC TANK 1 LEVEL Ve..S 

MANUFACTURER ~LOb - Co 

CAPACITY :1 000 GAL 

SEAMLOC T08 , I 

TANK LID DEPTH 0. 5'-,,2 
BAFFLES Fro n:;t 
BAFFLE FILTER -iJ-I..!L-/ttu.-A-'-------==_ 
MANHOLE LOC . vd ± Rta.r 
6" PORT LOC ~ ---I.-L-I-W-Io-'t-'-'''''''___ 

DATEONLID a.. / 't#JOIS 
PU~IP/SEPTIC TANK LE~EL V? 5 

MANUFACTURER & by /0 n 
CAPACITY 'J 50 GAL 
SEAM LOC To 12 , 
TANK LID DEPTH ';).-~ 
BAFFLES Fro h ± 
BAFFLE FILTER =-,-N...JI...>o<Q~--=-_ 

MANHOLE LOC front tB"dt 
6" PORT LOC ---L.:N"-,Q,,,,-,-,n~__ 
WATERTIGHT TEST ~N.-..;o>=<--__ 
SLOTTED No 
DATE ON LID Dry 

. DATE OF APPROVAL -=G'-'-(-<::);-=..·1-­-'-"t-l..IS""'--____----' 

SLOTTED__-UL.f----T!'--;-__ 



MatBD N. C. B. v. A 
MEMBER P. C B. V. A 

SIN C E 1 930 

PHONE: 
925 WAKEFlEl.D VALl.E Y ROAD

410-848-0393 
NEW WINDSOR, MD 21776

FAX: 
410-848-3551 

FiYe Yc:ar Initill Servict Pollc~ 
OD Site Wutewlter Treatment S . 

Brand Name: Model Number: 
Purchase Date: Serial Number : 

fNTTlAL POLlCY: 


A five (5) year service policy shall be furnished to the user b~ the InStaller 


This policy is included in the original pun=hase price and shall prov;a~tM fo llowing: 


1. An inspectionfservice call eyery silt months which includes ins~tions. adjurnnent and servicing of the mechan ica l and elecrricai 
component parts as 'necessary to ensure proper function for the tim year . And once a ~ear there after.. . ' . 

2. An effluent quality inspection every six months conSiSTing of II ~isuaJ check for color. turbid!!). $l;um o ,. erll0"" . and an examinaIion for odor; for 
the tim year. And tIleu OOCC II year there after. 

3. A sample shall be pul led from the ammon tank once II ~ear as described in the 'Solid5 Removal" Section to aetermlne if there is an e:-:cess of 
solids in the tre8tment plant If the test results determine if there is an e~cess of solids in the treatment plant. if the res! results determine a need for 
solids removal. the user will bear the co~ and responsibili!) for doing so. 

4. If any improper opera1ion is observed which cannot be correct~ at that time. the user shall be notified immediate" !n writing of the conditions 
and the c:stimAted dale of cornelion. 

Violations ofW~ty including shuning off the electric current to the system for mone than 24 ho~. disconnecting the alarm system r~ricting 
ventilation to the aerator. overloading the system above its rated c.apacir:v. or introducing excessi'e amounts of harmfu l 'llaner into the 5l-Slem. or 
any other form of unusual abUR 

THIS POLICY DOES NOT rNCLUDE PUMPING 

SLUDGE FROM UNIT IT NECESSARY 


SYSTEM OWNER: PERMl1TING AUTHORITY: 

DISTRIBL'TOR : 

SERVICE COMPA~' :
INSTALLER: 

J30J0+On VCAMJ ±Cp. JrC' 
Ser.·i« Opc71tors License ~umber : ____---­Hfti.~:~:jJ 

I agree to abide by the service policy !13 SUIted above: _____________ 



e3 Environmenta LLC 

ECOPOD-N Completion Statement 

Installation Information 

Owners Name S 11 of Bedrooms / GPD &x;{J
Street ~t:=':"':JoO:...t..~'='...:L.L..IoO::::~~..----.-...........- ­

City 
State 
Zip 

F.~:-='!oa..!~-------~ Repa ir 
t-':::~::-;,.;~--------~ New Constructio n 

I 

Installation Company 
Company 

Certified Installer 
Street 
City 
State 
Zip 

~'::"";"~~~~---":~~..lL!:::::':".:.:....!.~ Installed Date 

/-;;;:-~--;:::----..,.,.....,....-------J Startu p Date 

ECOPQp-N 
Model It Serial # 

E50 

E60 
E75 
EIOO 
E1SO 

Blower vottage 
Blower Running Amps 
Inches of water over 

media with blower 

turned off :J.. ,roh~ 
Vent Installed i----=~-:--....:...--....:...--------

Tanks and Risers Water 
tight 
Alarm Functional 

I herby certify trat the ECOPOD~N wastewater treatment system has been installed and 
started up in accordance with the construction permit and is in compliance with the 

manufacturers recommendations 

Date 

Fax or email completed form toe3 Envirpnmental at 302·258·0706 or ericv@e30nsrte.com 

mailto:ericv@e30nsrte.com


P.o. Box 712 
Stevensville, MD 21666 

Water Testing 
laboratories 410-643-7711 
........... ,. ......................................... ..................................................
' 	 , 

of MO"Jlond, Inc. 

Scott Schum Reporting Date: 6/3/2015 

12319 Brookhaven Drive Report #: M2831 

Silver Spring, Md 20902 


Submitted Sample Address: 16455 Tinker Hill Road 
Woodbine, MD 21797 


Submitted Sample Source: Bathroom sink 

Date / Time Collected: 5/27/2015 11:25 AM 

Sample Type: Drinking Water 

Sampler/Company: K. Lee 4827KL, WTL ofMD 

Field Record: Chlorine residual: Absent Clear when drawn pH: 7.2 

Well #: HO-95-1871 


A I f esuItsnalYllcaIR 

Parameter Result Units Report Limit MCL MCL Type 
Total Coliform Bacteria Absent Colifonnsll 00 ml Present! Absent Present EPA Primary 

E. Coli Bacteria Absent Coliformsl100 ml Present! Absent Present EPA Primary 
Nitrate as N 4.4 mg/L 0.5 10 EPA Primary 

Sand Absent PIA Present! Absent --­ --­
Turbidity 0.8 NTU 0.5 1011 EPA Action Level 

Notes: 
I. 	 Bacteriological analysis of this sample indicates this water is safe I for human consumption. 
2. 	 MeL - Maximum Contaminant Level 
3. 	 ND - Not Detected. 
4. 	 IT - Treatment Technique: A required process intended to reduce the level of a contamination that is allowed in drinking water. 

County health departments require that for new wells turbidity must be below lO NTU for Use and Occupancy permits. 
5. 	 MCL Type-

EPA Primary: The maximum contaminant level which is the highest level of contaminant that is allowed in drinking 
water. Primlll')' MCLs are enforceable standards. 
EPA Secondary: Non enforceable guidelines regulating contaminants that cause cosmetic effects (such as skin or tooth 
discoloration) or aesthetic effects (such as taste or odor) in drinking water. 
Action Level: Defined In treatment techniques which are required processes intended to reduce the level of a contaminant 
in drinking water. 

6. 	 We certify that the analyses perfonned for this report are accurate, and that the laboratory tests were conducted by methods 
approved by the US Environmental Protection Agency or variations of these EPA methods. These test results may not be used 
for regulatory compliance. 

Reported by, 

~~R~ 
C. Rodgers, Customer Service Representative 

Reviewed by: l}JiJ.. 
Water Quality Laboratories certified by the Maryland, Delaware, and Virginia State Health Departments 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, M~01~O 
Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 ".. 

TOO 410·313·2323 I Toll Free 1·866·313·6300 
www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohearth 
Twltter: HowardcoHealthDep 

Maura J •. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 


THIS AGREEMENT is made thjs~ay of IflLlv•.AtA ~ing . 

Scott & Constance Schum , her~ctively referred to as "Owner", and 

~Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 


WHEREAS. Owner is the owner or contract owner ofa parcel of land located at 

16455 Tinker Hill Road , in the ~ Election District of Howard 

County, Maryland. and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 

Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 15660 Folio 310 . 


WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation ofa conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perfonn 
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January l, 2013. .. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to 
develop accurate and thorough test results. . 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonnble care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
not thetesult ofpoor maintenance, faulty opemtion, or neglect. . 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 

. advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County 
when it is renewed or altered. . 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in · existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall 
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require . 

http:26.04.02.07
www.facebook.com/hocohearth
http:www.hchealth.org
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maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this 
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part 
of the Deedfor the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special 

. conditions affecting this property. . 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any otheraction which is now or 
may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement 
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized 
representatives. 

1. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 

agreement. 


J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County . 

. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date 
indicated above . 

.~..c~ R'--/Z-/';I 
Owner 	 Date 

/~(}f7 SCHCAM 

kJI ~<6~~Iz1 

Howard County Health Department 
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Williams. Jeffrey 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Williams, Jeffrey 
Thursday, September 25,20143:16 PM 
'Stephanie Tuite' 
Chapel Meadows lot 3 
Chapel Meadows lot 3 memo_2.pdf 

Hi Stephanie. The perc cert has been signed. Attached is a memo with some revisions we need on the BAT plan before 
we can approve it. Thanks 

Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well &Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
410-313-42 61 
jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov 

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE 
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed and 
may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not 
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this 
communication. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission. 

1 

mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www-facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Stephanie Tuite 
Fisher, Collins, and Carter 

FROM: JeffWHliams 
Program Supervisor, Well &Septic Program 

RE: Chapel Meadows Lot 3 BAT Plan 

DATE: 2014 

The Health Department has reviewed the above referenced plan. The following 
revisions are needed prior to Health Department approval. 

• 	 On the septic system design details and on the trench layout in the site plan, the 
trench spacing must be 12 edge to edge. 

• 	 Revise the trench locations on the site plan to show the lower trenches (currently 
labeled as the replacement trenches) as the initial system and move the 
replacement system over to be located near test hole 2303. Revise all piping and 
head calculations accordingly. 

• 	 The invert elevations for all trenches are listed at 4' depth while the effective area 
begins at 3.5' depth. Raise the invert elevations for all trenches to 3.5' depth in 
order to take full sidewall credit. 

• 	 Both effluent pump charts are illegible. Show legible charts and clearly indicate 
which pump is being chosen for the system. 

• 	 is .space on page two of the plan to fit the head calculations submitted as a 
supplemental sheet. Please add them to the main plan page two. 

• 	 The pump tank cross section indicates a 3" vertical separation between on and 
off floats as well as a 2.5' separation between alarm float and inlet invert while 
the pump details below show float elevations 6" apart for on and off floats and a 
3' elevation difference between alarm float and inlet invert. Revise so they agree 
while still providing for the dose chosen and the appropriate emergency storage. 

http:www.hchealth.org
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8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 2104S 
Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 ~ Hovvard County www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth \'" Health Depal1ment 
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Stephanie Tuite 
Fisher, Collins, & Carter 

FROM: Jeff Williams 
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program 

RE: Chapel Meadows Lot 3 BAT plan 

DATE: September 9, 2014 

The Health Department has reviewed the BAT plan for the proposed house at Chapel Meadows 
Lot 3. The following revisions are needed prior to Health approval: 

• 	 The BAT plan shows well locations and a Sewage Disposal Area that differ from the 
signed perc certification plan for the lot. A revised perc cert must be submitted and 
signed by the Health Officer in order to revise those locations. Please note that one well 
location will not be approvable based on proximity to the stormwater culvert. It must be 
moved so that it is at least 50' from the culvert inlet and discharge point. 

• 	 The floorplans for the house indicate 3 bedrooms with a 3 piece rough-in in the 
unfinished basement for a future bedroom. The Health Dept. strongly recommends 
designing the septic system to accommodate 4 bedrooms in preparation of the finished 
basement. 

• 	 In the septic system design notes it states cover over BAT tank to be 1 to 7 feet. Revise 
to indicate the actual final cover proposed for the site. Maximum cover according to the 
BAT notes is 3'. 

• 	 Indicate the ground, invert, and bottom elevations for each trench in the initial and 
reserve systems. 

• 	 The trench spacing for trenches using sidewall credit is 10' according to newly revised 
COMAR guidelines. 

• 	 Revise the trench locations so that both the initial and 151 replacement systems are along 
the bottom portion of the reserve away from hole 2304. The specs for that area are 
application rate of 0.8, effective area beginning at 3.5' and trench bottom at 8'. 

• 	 On the pump tank cross section, show a weep hole in the discharge line inside the tank 
for backflow discharge. 

• 	 Show the calculations for dynamic head: static head and friction head details. 
• 	 Plot the pOint on the pump curve according to the appropriate head. 
• 	 Revise the dose for the system to be closer to around 40-50 gallons entering the d-box 

(factor in volume in force main) 
• 	 The pump tank cross section indicates 3" thick walls. Either show a 4" think wall or add a 

note stating that the tank must be watertight tested in the field due to 3" think walls. 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Terrell A. Fisher, P.E., L.S.J FISHER, COLLINS 
Earl D. Collins, P.E.&CARTER, INC. Charles J. Crovo, Sr., P.E., L.S. 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
• nd LAND SURVEYORS 

Paul W. Kriebel, P.E. 
Mark L. Robel, P.L.S. 
Aldo M. Vitucci, P.E. 

September 18, 2014 

Mr. Jeff Williams 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Howard County Health Dept. 
7178 Columbia Gateway Dr. 
Columbia, MD 21046-4544 

RE: 	 Revised BAT Site Plan 
Chapel Meadows Lot 3 
Bldg Permit # B 14002762 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

On behalf of our client, Scott Schum, we are submitting the attached three (3) copies of the revised BAT 
Site Plan and one (1) copy of the computations for your review and approval. The forrowing is a point by point 
response to your comments dated September 9,2014. 

I. 	 Amended Perc Plan was already submitted under separate cover. 
2. 	 Trench lengths have been modified per the potential 4th bedroom as requested. 
3. 	 The reference was an unfortunate oversight. The note has been revised to state 3 foot of cover. 
4. 	 Elevations added as requested. 
5. 	 Trench spacing has been revised as requested. 
6. 	 Trenches have been relocated as requested. In order to not have piping through the center of the rear yard 

or have several feet of additional piping, the distribution box has been shown near the property line with 
two trenches, one below the other. 

7. 	 Weep hole has been added as requested. 
8. 	 Calculations have been provided as requested. 
9. 	 Head has been plotted on the pump curve. 
10. Dose has been revised. 
11. Note has been added as requested. 

If you should have any additional revisions, please consider release of the building permit and we will 
work quiclcly to resolve any additional concerns priorto issuance of the septicpennit. 

Thank you for your time and consideration of this submission. If you should have any questions or 
comments or wish for us to meet to discuss, please do not hesitate to call. 

Very truly yours, 

. Stephanie J. Tuite, RLA, PE, LEED AP BD&C 

WO #06026-6004 

Fisher Collins & Carter, Inc. 
J 

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK • 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE • ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 • PHONE (410) 461-2855 FAX (410) 750-3784 



CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
lind LAND SURVEYORS 

Terrell A. Fisher, P.E., L.S.J FISHER, COLLINS 
Earl D. Collins, P.E.

& CARTER, INC. Charles J. Crovo, Sr., P.E., L.S. 

Paul W. Kriebel, P.E. 
Mark L Robel, P.L.S. 
Aida M. Vitucci, P.E. 

October 2014 

Mr. Williams 

Howard County Health Department 


of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

Chapel Meadows, Lot 3 
BAT Plan 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

Attached please find three (3) sets of the revised BAT Plan your and approvaL 
The following is a point by point response to your comments September 25, 201 

I. has been revised as requested. 
2. Trench locations have been revised as 
3. invert elevations of trenches have been revised as requested9 
4. Pump have been more as 
5. Head calculations have been added to sheet 2 as requested. 
6. Pump tank detail been as necessary based on 

Thank you consideration of 

Very truly yours, 

APBD&C 

WO #06026-6004 


CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK 010272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE· ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042· PHONE (410)461-2855 FAX (410) 750·3784 












